Technical Data
Data Sheet N1959 Rev. -
 China - Germany - Korea - Singapore - United States
5.0SMHJ10A
THRU
5.0SMHJ43A
5.0SMHJ10A THRU 5.0SMHJ43A

PULSE
CURRE
NT
IPP(A)(2)
REVERS
E
LEAKA
GE
@VRWM
IR(uA)
REVERSE
LEAKAGE
@VRWM
TJ=150°C
IR(uA)
5.0SMHJ10A 5AX 10 11.1 12.3 1 17 294.1 20 500
5.0SMHJ12A 5BE 12 13.3 14.7 1 19.9 251.3 10 300
5.0SMHJ13A 5BG 13 14.4 15.9 1 21.5 232.6 10 300
5.0SMHJ16A 5BP 16 17.8 19.7 1 26 192.3 2 50
5.0SMHJ17A 5BR 17 18.9 20.9 1 27.6 181.2 2 50
5.0SMHJ18A 5BT 18 20 22.1 1 29.2 171.2 2 50
5.0SMHJ20A 5BV 20 22.2 24.5 1 32.4 154.3 2 50
5.0SMHJ22A 5BX 22 24.4 26.9 1 35.5 140.8 2 50
5.0SMHJ24A 5BZ 24 26.7 29.5 1 38.9 128.5 2 50
5.0SMHJ26A 5CE 26 28.9 31.9 1 42.1 118.8 2 50
5.0SMHJ28A 5CG 28 31.1 34.4 1 45.4 110.1 2 50
5.0SMHJ30A 5CK 30 33.3 36.8 1 48.4 103.3 2 50
5.0SMHJ33A 5CM 33 36.7 40.6 1 53.3 93.8 2 50
5.0SMHJ36A 5CP 36 40 44.2 1 58.1 86.1 2 50
5.0SMHJ40A 5CR 40 44.4 49.1 1 64.5 77.5 2 50
5.0SMHJ43A 5CT 43 47.8 52.8 1 69.4 72.0 2 50
Electrical Characteristics@TA=25°C unless otherwise specified
Technical Data
Data Sheet N1959 Rev. -
 China - Germany - Korea - Singapore - United States